AUG 09 2006
qs?r&lmon County Clerk RESOLUTION -—(L\

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Circuit Court’s would like to change the fee
structure on Traffic Ticket’s that require a Court Appearance.

WHEREAS, per Illinois Statute 55 ILCS 5/5-1103, Court Security fees can reach a
maximum of $25.00 — per traffic ticket that involve court appearances. Currently Court
Security receives $11.00 fee for these types of tickets; and,

WHEREAS, the Circuit Court would like to increase the fee to $20.00 for Court Security’
costs; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County at
its Regular Reconvened Adjourned :wamg?,, Session assembled
this \ day of &?Dk’ m@ i , 2006 that the Sangamon County Circuit

~ Court is hereby authoriZed to change the breakdown of the fee structure of Traffic Tickets
that require a court appearance and increase Court Security fee’s from $11.00 to $20.00
effective , 2006 (see attached).
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Correat  Shrocoe

BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT

COURT APPEARANCE ' COURT APPEARANCE . COURT APPEARANCE

GUILTY PLEA - $75.00 GUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERVISION - $130.00 GUILTY PLEA - $95.00
CIRCUIT CLERK $ 10.00 CIRCUIT CLERK $ 10.00 CIRCUIT CLERK $ 20.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY 10.00 STATE'S ATTORNEY 10.00 STATE'S ATTORNEY 10,00
AUTOMATION 5.00 AUTOMATION 5.00 AUTOMATION L.S
DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00 DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00 DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00
COURT SECURITY : 11.00 COURT SECURITY 11.00 COURT SECURITY 1 AW.S
COURT SYSTEMS 5.00 COURT SYSTEMS 5.00 COURT SYSTEMS . mm.oo
AGENCY 11.00 AGENCY 40.00 AGENCY ﬁw.oo
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE m.o/m CRIMINAL SURCHARGE 27.00 CRIMINAL SURCHARGE mw.oo
DRIVER'S EDUCATION 4.00 DRIVER'S EDUCATION 12.00 DRIVER'S EDUCATION pw.oo
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC 5,00 TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC 5.00 TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC L.oo
$ 75.00 $ 130.00 § 9500




BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT

WITH INCREASE OF $20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

COURT APPEARANCE

GUILTY PLEA - $75.00 - MUNICIPALITY

CIRCUIT CLERK
STATE'S ATTORNEY
AUTOMATION
DOCUMENT STORAGE
COURT SECURITY
COURT SYSTEMS
AGENCY
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE
~ DRIVER'S EDUCATION

TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC

$ 10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
20.00
5.00
1.00
10.00

4.00

5.00

$ 75.00

COURT APPEARANCE

GUILTY PLEA - $75.00 - IL STATE POLICE

CIRCUIT CLERK
STATE'S ATTORNEY
AUTOMATION
DOCUMENT STORAGE
COURT SECURITY
COURT SYSTEMS
AGENCY

CRIMINAL SURCHARGE
DRIVER'S EDUCATION

TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC

$

20.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
20.00

5.00

10.00

75.00




BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT

COURT APPEARANCE
GUILTY PLEA - $95.00 - MUNI
CIRCUIT CLERK $ 10.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY 10.00
AUTOMATION 5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00
COURT SECURITY 20.00
CQURT SYSTEMS 5.00
AGENCY 21.00
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE 10.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION 4.00
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC 5.00

$ 95.00

WITH INCREASE OF $20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

COURT APPEARANCE
GUILTY PLEA - $95.00 - ISP

CIRCUIT CLERK $ 20.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY 10.00
AUTOMATION 5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00
COURT SECURITY 20.00
COURT SYSTEMS 5.00
AGENCY 11.00
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE 10.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION 4.00
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC 5.00

$ 95.00




BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT

WITH INCREASE OF $20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

COURT APPEARANCE
GUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERVISION - $130.00 - MUN!
CIRCUIT CLERK $ 10.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY 10.00
AUTOMATION 5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE 5.00
COURT SECURITY 20.00
COURT SYSTEMS 5.00
AGENCY 42.00
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE 20.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION 8.00
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC 5.00

$ 130.00

COURT APPEARANCE

GUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERVISION - $130.00 - ISP

CIRCUIT CLERK
STATE'S ATTORNEY
AUTOMATION
DOCUMENT STORAGE
COURT SECURITY
COURT SYSTEMS
AGENCY

CRIMINAL SURCHARGE
DRIVER'S EDUCATION

TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC

$ 20.00
10.00
5.00

5.00
20.00
5.00
32.00
20.00
8.00

5.00

$ 130.00
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