FILED

AUG 09 2006

Tae Quello Sangamon County Clerk RESOLUTION (Q-\

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Circuit Court's would like to change the fee structure on Traffic Ticket's that require a Court Appearance.

WHEREAS, per Illinois Statute 55 ILCS 5/5-1103, Court Security fees can reach a maximum of \$25.00 – per traffic ticket that involve court appearances. Currently Court Security receives \$11.00 fee for these types of tickets; and,

WHEREAS, the Circuit Court would like to increase the fee to \$20.00 for Court Security costs; and,

	NOW THEREFORE BE RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County at its Regular Reconvened Adjourned Session assembled this day of County day of 2006 that the Sangamon County Circuit Court is hereby authorized to change the breakdown of the fee structure of Traffic Tickets
	that require a court appearance and increase Court Security fee's from \$11.00 to \$20.00 effective, 2006 (see attached).
	Court Services Committee
	, Chairman Ly Seus, Member
	Fish Bul., Member J. J. J. Member
	Jane Vantson, Member Tell, Member
	Member , Member , Member
	Finance Committee
	, Chairman , Member
	Member Tipleaulimoso, Member
	High Bol., Member Hulling, Member
/	Member Rosenain Long, Member
V	Hay Vaughu
3	ILED RECEIVED
Д	UG 0 9 2006 AUG 4 2006

Paul Palazzolo SANGAMON COUNTY AUDITOR

6-2

Current Structure

	四
	品
	R
	8
	≶
	Z
	¥
	R
i	AFF
İ	든
1	S
	E
	Ξ
	乭
	3
	ᄗ
	KET
I	Ś
	Ξ
	4
	ନ
Ì	70
	$^{\circ}$
į	ğ
Ì	সূ
	_

\$ 95.00		\$ 130.00		\$ 75.00	
5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC
4.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION	12.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION	4.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION
9.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	27.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	9.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE
21.00	AGENCY	40.00	AGENCY	11.00	AGENCY
5.00	COURT SYSTEMS	5.00	COURT SYSTEMS	5.00	COURT SYSTEMS
11.00	COURT SECURITY	11.00	COURT SECURITY	11.00	COURT SECURITY
5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE
5.00	AUTOMATION	5.00	AUTOMATION	5.00	AUTOMATION
10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY
\$ 20.00	CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 10.00	CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 10.00	CIRCUIT CLERK
- \$95.00	COURT APPEARANCE GUILTY PLEA - \$95.00	ARANCE ISION - \$130.00	COURT APPEARANCE GUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERVISION - \$130.00	ARANCE - \$75.00	COURT APPEARANCE GUILTY PLEA - \$75.00
			STATE OF THE STATE		

BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT WITH INCREASE OF \$20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

<u>COURT APPE</u> GUILTY PLEA - \$75.0		<u>COURT API</u> <u>GUILTY PLEA - \$75.0</u>	PEARANCE 0 - IL STATE POLICE
CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 10.00	. CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 20.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00
AUTOMATION	5.00	AUTOMATION	5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00
COURT SECURITY	20.00	COURT SECURITY	20.00
COURT SYSTEMS	5.00	COURT SYSTEMS	5.00
AGENCY	1.00	AGENCY	-
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	10.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	10.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION	4.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION	-
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	
	\$ 75.00		\$ 75.00

6-4

BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT WITH INCREASE OF \$20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

COURT APPEARAN GUILTY PLEA - \$95.00		<u>COURT APPE/</u> <u>GUILTY PLEA - \$</u>	
CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 10.00	CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 20.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00
AUTOMATION	5.00	AUTOMATION	5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00
COURT SECURITY	20.00	COURT SECURITY	20.00
COURT SYSTEMS	5.00	COURT SYSTEMS	5.00
AGENCY	21.00	AGENCY	11.00
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	10.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	10.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION	4.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION	4.00
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00
	\$ 95.00		\$ 95.00

65

BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC SPEEDING TICKETS THAT GO TO COURT WITH INCREASE OF \$20.00 TO COURT SECURITY

COURT APPEARANGUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERV		<u>COURT APPEARANCE</u> <u>GUILTY PLEA WITH SUPERVISION - S</u>	_
CIRCUIT CLERK	\$ 10.00	CIRCUIT CLERK \$ 2	20.00
STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00	STATE'S ATTORNEY	10.00
AUTOMATION	5.00	AUTOMATION	5.00
DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00	DOCUMENT STORAGE	5.00
COURT SECURITY	20.00	COURT SECURITY 2	20.00
COURT SYSTEMS	5.00	COURT SYSTEMS	5,00
AGENCY	42.00	AGENCY	32.00
CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	20.00	CRIMINAL SURCHARGE	20.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION	8.00	DRIVER'S EDUCATION	8.00
TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00	TRAUMA FUND - TRAFFIC	5.00
	\$ 130.00	\$ 13	30.00